Valorem tax rate of 26.15 cents ($0.2615) per one hundred dollars ($100) valuation of taxable 
property as listed for taxes as of January 1, 2014.  This rate shall be levied entirely in the General 
Fund. 

The tax rate is based on an estimated total valuation of property for the purposes of taxation of 
eight hundred twelve million six hundred sixty-six thousand dollars ($812,666,000) and an 
estimated collection rate of ninety-eight and three-quarter percent (98.75%). 

Section III.  Schedule B (Privilege) Licenses shall be levied in accordance with the North 
Carolina Revenue Act. 

Section IV.  Salaries:  The following shall govern salary and wage compensation for Fiscal Year